## 502640582 01/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2687190

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>			
		Name		Execution Date	]
SALMAN AL MAHMO	OOD		09/26/2013		
SYLVIE COLIN			09/26/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	GENE SIGNAL	 INTERNATIONAL SA			]
Street Address:	PARC SCIENT	TIFIQUE			
Internal Address:	PSE A				
City:	LAUSANNE				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	)			
Postal Code:	CH-1015				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number:		14157753			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)	685-0573			
Phone:		212297			
Email:		@young-thompson.com			
-		when the email attempt is uns	successful.		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		NG & THOMPSON			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		MADISON STREET E 500			
Audiess Lille Z.	5011	L 300			

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 0727-1010-1

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 BENOIT CASTEL

 Signature:
 /Benoit Castel/

 Date:
 01/17/2014

 Total Attachments: 1
 0.000

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

Address Line 4:

PATENT REEL: 032087 FRAME: 0070

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Salman AL MAHMOOD Sylvie COLIN

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-TUMOR DRUG, MEDICAMENT, COMPOSITION, AND USE THEREOF

	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on  January 17, 2014 , Application No. 14/157,753
	(p)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	WHE	REAS, GENE SIGNAL INTERNATIONAL SA, whose address is Parc Scientifique
PSEA	A, Lau	sanne, CH, CH-1015, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring
he en	fire rig	pht, fille and interest in and to the same,
	NOW	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and va	ملحا من الم	
41114	янани	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s	). by th	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
cant(s exclus	), by th ive rig	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and this to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
cant(s exclus to any	), by the right and a	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and thi to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
cant(s exclus to any behoo	), by the right and a formula (and a formula formula (b) and a for	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and the tothe said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa	), by the right and a formal and a formal and a formal attents.	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and the to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa	), by the right and a figure and a figure and a figure a	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and this to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) ignment and sale not been made.
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa had th	), by the right and a factor of the control of the	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and the the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) ignment and sale not been made.  Ident(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa had th marks	), by the right and a family and a family attents assisted to issue the	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and this to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) ignment and sale not been made, licant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade use said United States patents to said assignee(s).
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa had th marks	), by the right and a family and a family attents assisted to issue the	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and this to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) ignment and sale not been made, licant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade use said United States patents to said assignee(s).
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa had th marks	), by the right and a family and a family attents assisted to issue the	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and this to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) ignment and sale not been made, licant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade use said United States patents to said assignee(s).
cant(s exclus to any behoo said pa had th marks	), by the right and a family and a family attents assisted to issue the	hese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and the to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) ignment and sale not been made, ident(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade use said United States patents to said assignee(s).

PATENT REEL: 032087 FRAME: 0071

**RECORDED: 01/17/2014**